Ipsos-Reid

And generally speaking, would you say you approve or disapprove of the overall performance of the current [PROVINCE] provincial government?

Provincial Approval — August 1, 2001

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 150 100 100 300 252 100 298 435 255 502 500
Weighted Base 1002 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 380 273 491 511
Approve 51% 65% 81% 54% 45% 43% 46% 55% 48% 51% 56% 46%
Disapprove 44% 27% 17% 39% 52% 51% 49% 41% 47% 44% 41% 48%
(DKI/NS) 5% 8% 1% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
And generally speaking, would you say you approve or disapprove of the overall performance of the current [PROVINCE] provincial government?
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+

Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 122 208 380 288 243 351 332
Weighted Base 1002 122 206 382 289 248 348 330
Approve 51% 31% 55% 55% 52% 43% 50% 57%
Disapprove 44% 60% 41% 41% 44% 49% 46% 40%
(DK/NS) 5% 10% 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 3%




